SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 3.0 Amp
MBRD3..PbF SERIES
Bulletin   PD-21096   rev. B   08/06
1www.irf.com
Major Ratings and Characteristics
IF(AV) Rectangular 3.0 A
waveform
VRRM 20/ 40 V

This product has been designed and qualified for AEC Q101 Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 2 43
1 - Schottky MBR Series
2 - D = TO252AA (D-Pak)
3 - Currrent Rating (3 = 3A)
4 - Voltage Ratings
5 -  none = Tube (50 pieces)
 TR = Tape & Reel
 TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented)
 TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented)
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
MBR D 3 40 TR PbF
20 = 20V
30 = 30V
40 = 40V
5 6